Average swing factors of November December January 2026

Fund Category (LUX)

Management Company

Portfolio Name

Umbrella

Fund domicile |SWING_FACTOR_TOTAL_RED |SWING_FACTOR_TOTAL_SUB

Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions

Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA

PF100038
PF101939
PF102078
PF103558
PF107577
PF107579
PF107581
PF107583
PF107585
PF107769
PF107777
PF107779
PF107784
PF110224
PF112101
PF211365
PF213571
PF37537
PF39174
PF39254
PF40016
PF40022
PF48319
PF49753
PF49835
PF49899
PF49917
PF49923
PF52513
PF52526
PF54832
PF54888
PF54956
PF55057
PF55064
PF55078
PF55126
PF55162
PF55175
PF55187
PF55206
PF55211
PF64064
PF70227
PF70244
PF70252
PF70304
PF70347
PF74038
PF74040
PF74044
PF74046

AM GLO AGG BOND 1-5Y ESG UCI ETF DR USD
AM MSCI EMU ESG BRD TRAN ETF C

AM CORE STOXX EUROPE 600

AM MSCI EU SC ESG BRD TRAN ETF D
AMUNDI MDAX ESG

AMUNDI DAX

AMUNDI DIVDAX

AMUNDI NYSE ARCA GOLD BUGS ETF
AMUNDI FAZ 100 UCITS ETF

AMUNDI SDAX

AMUNDI EURO STOXX SELECT DIVIDEND30
AMUNDI DJ SWITZERLAND TITANS 30

AM GLOB GOV TILTED GREEN BD UCITS ETF D
AM MSCI EMU SC ESG BRD TRAN ETF D
AM MSCI EM ASIA ESG BRD TRAN ETF
AMUNDI STOXX EUROPE DEFENSE
AMUNDI MSCI EUROPE SCREENED
AMUNDI ID MSCI WORLD

AM MSCI JPN ESG BRD TRAN IDX I) D

AM S&P 500 SCREEN IDX IU D

AMUNDI ID EUR CORP SRI

AM EURO GOV BD

AMUNDI ID FTSE EPRA NAREIT GLB

AM CORE GLOBAL AGGREGATE BOND
AMUNDI ID MSCI EMERGING MARKETS
AM MSCI UK IMI SRI CLI PA ETF DR EUR D
AM MSCI EU CLI PA OE

AM MSCI WORLD CLI TRAN XE

AM GLOBAL CORP BOND 1-5Y ESG
AMUNDI EUR CORP BD 1 5Y ESG IDX

AM MSCI EU ESG BRD TRAN ETF DR EUR C
AMUNDI MSCI NORDIC

AMUNDI MSCI EUROPE GROWTH

AMUNDI STOXX EUROPE 600 ESG

AM GLB BIOENERGY ETF EUR

AM MSCI EUROPE X-CHE ESG BROAD TRANSITIO
AMUNDI ITALY MIB ESG

AMU EURO HI YIELD BOND ESG

AM EUR FLOA RATE CORP BD ESG ETF

AM USD FLOA RATE CORP BD ESG ETF
AMUNDI CAC 40 ESG

AMU EURO STOXX 50 UCITS ETF DR-EUR
AMUNDI ID US CORP SRI

AM MSCI ROBOTICS & Al ETF

AM MSCI EMERG MKTS SRI CLIM PARIS ALIGNE
AM MSCI EU SRICLIPAIED

AMU INDEX MSCI USA SRI PAB - UCITS ETF
AM INDEX MSCI WORLD SRI PAB UCITS ETF
AMUNDI PRIME EUROZONE

AMUNDI PRIME EUROPE

AMUNDI PRIME USA

AMUNDI PRIME JAPAN

AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS

LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX

0.0
-1.4
-1.5
-1.5
-1.4
-1.4
-1.4
-0.9
-1.4
-1.4
-1.4
-1.4

-11.5
-1.4
-24.4
-1.4
-1.5
-1.1
-1.8
-0.9

0.0
-1.0
-1.7

0.0

-85.3
-1.4
-1.5
-1.1

0.0

0.0
-1.5
-1.6
-1.5
-1.5
-1.3
-1.5
-1.4

-50.0

-12.0

-11.0
-1.4
-1.4

0.0

-1.4

-44.2
-1.5
-0.9
-1.3
-1.4
-1.5
-0.9
-2.5

6.2
17.0
21.0
19.6

1.4

1.4

1.4

0.9

1.4

1.4
10.6

1.4
115
13.0
12.7
242
20.5

4.2

1.8

0.9
33.0

1.0

4.2

6.2
13.7
50.7
18.3

3.9
22.0
28.0
19.9

1.6
18.7
19.7

6.4
25.1

9.6
50.0
12.0
11.0
38.0
16.8
24.0

1.7
14.0
14.8

0.9

35
16.3
20.8

0.9

2.5



Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions
Amundi Index Solutions

Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA
Amundi Luxembourg SA

PF74048
PF74062
PF74064
PF74092
PF78928
PF78930
PF78934
PF81330
PF81760
PF81820
PF81855
PF81962
PF83121
PF83123
PF83230
PF83663
PF83670
PF85647
PF85653
PF86044
PF86740
PF86751
PF86766
PF88440
PF88452
PF90968
PF91937
X3856

X3878

X3904

X3911

X3918

AMUNDI PRIME EURO GOVIES

AMUNDI CORE EUR CORPORATE BOND
AM PRIM GLOBAL GOV BOND UCITS ETF ACC
AMUNDI CORE US TREASURY

AMUNDI CORE USD CORPORATE BOND
AMUNDI EUR CORPORATE BOND 0-3Y ESG
AM MSCI SMART CITIES ETF

AMUNDI INDEX MSCI AC FAR EAST EX JAPAN
AM MSCI EMU SRI CLI PA I17E

AM MSCI EM MKTS ESG BRD TRAN
AMUNDI MSCI USA ESG SELECTION
AMUNDI MSCI EM ESG SEL UCITS ETF DR
AMUNDI PRIME UK MID AND SMALL CAP
AMUNDI INDEX EURO AGG SRI

AMUNDI PRIME US TREASURY BOND 0-1Y
AM MSCI EMU CLI PAETF

AMUNDI MSCI WORLD CLIM PARIS ALIGN PAB
AM MSCI JPN SRI CLI PAETF DR

AMUNDI PRIME EURO GOV BONDS 0-1Y
AMUNDI DAX 50 ESG

AMUNDI EURO CORP 0-1Y ESG

AM MSCI EM ASIA SRI CLI PAETF DR
AMUNDI PRIME EMERGING MARKETS

AM MSCI EM EX CHINA ESG SEL

AMUNDI MSCI CHINA ESG LEADERS SELECT
AMUNDI CHINA CNY BONDS

AMUNDI GLOBAL AGG SRI

AM MSCI EMU ESG SELECTION

AMUNDI ID MSCI EUROPE

AM MSCI NA ESG BRD TRAN AE D

AMUNDI ID JP MORGAN GL GBI GOV

AM MSCI PAC EXJPN SRI CLI PA AE C

AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS
AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS

This information is provided by Amundi for information purposes only and does not constitute advice of any type whatsoever.
The use of this information for any other purposes is at the sole risks of the user.
The figures presented per funds are calculated Swing Factors over a 3 month period of time.

These Swing Factors are uncorrelated of Swing activations and all the Swing Factors composing the 3M average have not been necessarily applied to the NAV of the fund.

In this context, any past data communicated is not necessarily indicative of future figures.

LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX
LUX

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-3.6
-23.5
-1.4
-22.0
-0.9
-20.6
-1.4
0.0
0.0
-1.4
-1.3
-6.0
0.0
-1.4
-5.3
-43.8
-38.7
-24.3
-18.4
0.0
0.0
-1.4
-1.5
-0.9
-4.0
-4.7

5.3
32.0
3.0
3.0
27.0
25.0
7.6
14.0
15.7
13.8
0.9
14.2
46.8
8.0
2.7
17.5
4.0
6.0
1.0
1.4
5.3
124
13.9
14.7
18.4
8.0
6.2
20.7
20.6
0.9
4.0
4.7



