

Average swing factors of January February March 2026

Fund Category (LUX)	Management Company	PTF	Portfolio Name	Umbrella	Fund domicile	SWING_FACTOR_TOTAL_RED	SWING_FACTOR_TOTAL_SUB
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF100038	Amundi Global Aggregate Bond 1-5Y ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	6.2
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF101939	Amundi MSCI EMU ESG Broad Transition	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	17.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF102078	Amundi Core STOXX Europe 600	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	21.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF103558	Amundi MSCI Europe Small Cap ESG Broad Transition	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	19.5
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF107577	Amundi MDAX ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	1.4
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF107579	Amundi Core DAX	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	1.4
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF107581	Amundi DIVDAX	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	1.4
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF107583	Amundi NYSE Arca Gold Bugs	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-0.9	0.9
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF107585	Amundi F.A.Z. 100	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	1.4
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF107769	Amundi SDAX	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	1.4
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF107777	Amundi Euro STOXX Select Dividend30	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	10.5
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF107779	Amundi DJ Switzerland Titans 30	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	1.4
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF107784	Amundi Global Government Tilted Green Bond	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-11.5	11.5
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF110224	Amundi MSCI EMU Small Cap ESG Broad Transition	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	13.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF112101	Amundi MSCI EM Asia ESG Broad Transition	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-24.4	12.7
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF211365	Amundi STOXX Europe Defense	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	24.2
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF213571	Amundi MSCI Europe Screened	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	20.5
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF37537	Amundi Index MSCI World	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.1	4.2
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF39174	Amundi MSCI Japan ESG Broad Transition	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.8	1.8
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF39254	Amundi S&P 500 Screened	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-0.9	0.9
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF40016	Amundi EUR Corporate Bond ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	33.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF40022	Amundi Core Euro Government Bond	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.0	1.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF48319	Amundi FTSE EPRA NAREIT Global	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.7	4.2
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF49753	Amundi Core Global Aggregate Bond	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	6.2
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF49835	Amundi Core MSCI Emerging Markets	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-86.2	13.7
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF49899	Amundi MSCI UK IMI SRI Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	50.8
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF49917	Amundi MSCI Europe Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	18.3
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF49923	Amundi MSCI World Climate Transition	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.1	3.9
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF52513	Amundi Global Corporate Bond 1-5Y ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	22.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF52526	Amundi EUR Corporate Bond 1-5Y ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	28.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF54832	Amundi MSCI Europe ESG Broad Transition	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	20.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF54888	Amundi MSCI Nordic	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.6	1.6
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF54956	Amundi MSCI Europe Growth	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	18.8
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF55057	Amundi STOXX Europe 600 ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	19.8
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF55064	Amundi Global Bioenergy	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.3	6.1
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF55078	Amundi MSCI Europe ex Switzerland ESG Broad Transition	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	25.2
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF55126	Amundi Italy MIB ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	9.6
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF55162	Amundi Euro High Yield Bond ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-50.0	50.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF55175	Amundi EUR Floating Rate Corporate Bond ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-12.0	12.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF55187	Amundi USD Floating Rate Corporate Bond ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-11.0	11.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF55206	Amundi CAC 40 ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	38.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF55211	Amundi Core Euro STOXX 50	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	16.7
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF64064	Amundi USD Corporate Bond ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	24.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF70227	Amundi MSCI Robotics & AI	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	1.7
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF70244	Amundi MSCI Emerging Markets SRI Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-45.2	14.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF70252	Amundi MSCI Europe SRI Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	14.6
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF70304	Amundi MSCI USA SRI Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-0.9	0.9
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF70347	Amundi MSCI World SRI Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.3	3.5
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF74038	Amundi Prime Eurozone	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	16.4
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF74040	Amundi Prime Europe	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	20.8
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF74044	Amundi Prime USA	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-0.9	0.9
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF74046	Amundi Prime Japan	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-2.5	2.5
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF74048	Amundi Prime Euro Government Bond	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	5.3
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF74062	Amundi Core EUR Corporate Bond	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	32.0

Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF74064	Amundi Prime Global Government Bond	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	3.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF74092	Amundi Core US Treasury Bond	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	3.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF78928	Amundi Core USD Corporate Bond	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	27.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF78930	Amundi EUR Corporate Bond 0-3Y ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	25.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF78934	Amundi MSCI Smart Cities	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-3.7	7.6
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF81330	Amundi MSCI Ac Far East Ex Japan ESG Selection	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-23.5	14.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF81760	Amundi MSCI EMU SRI Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	15.6
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF81820	Amundi MSCI Emerging Markets ESG Broad Transition	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-22.1	13.8
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF81855	Amundi MSCI USA ESG Selection	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-0.9	0.9
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF81962	Amundi MSCI Emerging Markets ESG Selection	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-21.1	14.1
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF83121	Amundi Prime UK MID And Small Cap	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	46.6
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF83123	Amundi Euro Aggregate Bond ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	8.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF83230	Amundi US Treasury Bond 0-1Y	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	2.7
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF83663	Amundi MSCI EMU Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	17.5
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF83670	Amundi MSCI World Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.3	4.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF85647	Amundi MSCI Japan SRI Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-6.0	6.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF85653	Amundi Prime Euro Government Bond 0-1Y	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	1.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF86044	Amundi DAX 50 ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	1.4
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF86740	Amundi EUR Corporate Bond 0-1Y ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-5.3	5.3
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF86751	Amundi MSCI EM Asia SRI Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-44.7	12.4
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF86766	Amundi Prime Emerging Markets	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-40.1	13.8
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF88440	Amundi MSCI Emerging Ex China ESG Selection	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-25.1	14.5
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF88452	Amundi MSCI China ESG Selection	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-18.4	18.4
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF90968	Amundi China CNY Bonds	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	8.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	PF91937	Amundi Global Aggregate Bond ESG	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	0.0	6.2
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	X3856	Amundi MSCI EMU ESG Selection	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.4	20.6
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	X3878	Amundi Core MSCI Europe	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-1.5	20.7
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	X3904	Amundi MSCI North America ESG Broad Transition	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-0.9	0.9
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	X3911	Amundi Core Global Government Bond	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-4.0	4.0
Amundi Index Solutions	Amundi Luxembourg SA	X3918	Amundi MSCI Pacific Ex Japan SRI Climate Paris Aligned	AMUNDI INDEX SOLUTIONS	LUX	-4.7	4.7

This information is provided by Amundi for information purposes only and does not constitute advice of any type whatsoever.

The use of this information for any other purposes is at the sole risks of the user.

The figures presented per funds are calculated Swing Factors over a 3 month period of time.

These Swing Factors are uncorrelated of Swing activations and all the Swing Factors composing the 3M average have not been necessarily applied to the NAV of the fund.

In this context, any past data communicated is not necessarily indicative of future figures.